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U.S. Federal Co-Chair 
Sam Coleman 
Regional Deputy Administrator, U.S. EPA 

Staff: Gina Weber, EPA/Region 6 Border 
Coordinator, 214-665-6787 
weber.gina@epa.gov 

Mexican Federal Co-Chair 
Ing. Jesús González Macías 
Delegate, SEMARNAT Tamaulipas 

Staff: Horacio del Angel, 834-318-5254 
horaciodelangel@tamaulipas.semarnat.gob.mx 

 

U.S. State Co-Chair 
Bryan W. Shaw, Ph.D., P.E. 
Chairman, Texas Commission on Environmental 
Quality 

Staff: Steve Niemeyer. P.E., Border Affairs and 
Colonias Manager   
steve.niemeyer@tceq.texas.gov 

Claudia Lozano-Clifford, REM, Border 
Coordinator 
Claudia.lozano@tceq.texas.gov 

Mexican State Co-Chairs 
Ing. Fernando Gutierrez Moreno, Secretary of 
Sustainable Development, State of Nuevo León 

Staff: Norma A. Rangel Sevilla, 812-033-1938 
normaarangel@gmail.com 

Biol. Eglantina Canales, Secretary of the Environment, 
State of Coahuila 

Staff: Alejandra Carrera, 844-698-1098 
                                    844-410-0014 

Alejandra.carrera@sema.gob.mx  

           Oscar Flores, 844-698-1091 ext. 7268 
            oscar.flores@sema.gob.mx  
 
Ing. Humberto René Salinas Treviño 
Secretary of Urban Development and Environment, State of 
Tamaulipas 

Staff: Heberto Cavazos Lliteras, 834-107-8266 
Heberto.cavazos@tamaulipas.gob.mx 

Victor Arceo, 834-107-8261 
Victor.arceo@tamaulipas.gob.mx 

Mexican Staff Liaison for Workgroup 
Gustavo Pantoja Villarreal, 867-718-6336, 867-727-0486 
gustavopantoja@hotmail.com 
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TASK FORCE CO-LEADERS 
 

Country Gulf Falcon Amistad 

U.S. John Wood, Board Member of 
Cameron County Regional Mobility 
Authority, 956-778-7175 
jwarealty@aol.com 

Raul Salinas, Mayor of Laredo, TX 
Staff: John Porter, 956-794-1650 
jporter@ci.laredo.tx.us 
 
Joe Rathmell, County Judge, Zapata County 
Staff: Audelia Hernandez, 956-765-9920 
audehernandez@hotmail.com  

Ramsey Cantu, Mayor of Eagle Pass, 
TX 

Staff: Hector Chavez, 830-773-9408 
hchavez@eaglepasstx.us 
 

MX Lic. José Elias Leal, Presidente 
Municipal, Reynosa, Tamps. 
joseeliasleal@reynosa.gob.mx 

Ing. Carlos Canturosas, Presidente 
Municipal of Nuevo Laredo, Tamps. 
Staff: Arq. Carlos De Anda, 867 109-6643, 
cdeandah@hotmail.com  
 
Dr. Rosendo Chapa Contreras, Presidente 
Municipal, Sabinas Hidalgo 824 102-0676, 
dr_chapa@hotmail.com 

Lic. Ana Gabriela Fernández Osuna, 
Alcaldesa de Nava, Coahuila 

Staff: Prof. Luz María Menchaca, 
877-128-6785 
lmmenchaca@hotmail.com   
 
           

 
 

COMMITTEE CO-FACILITATORS 
 

 Gulf Falcon Amistad 

WASTE 

U.S. 
Art Rodriguez, Director of Public Health, 
Brownsville, TX  956 542-3437, ext. 
6514, art.rodriguez@cob.us 

John Porter, Deputy Director of Env. 
Services, Laredo, 956-794-1650 
jporter@ci.laredo.tx.us 

Hector Chavez, Director of Public 
Works, Eagle Pass, 830-773-9408 
hchavez@eaglepasstx.us 

MX 

Mauricio Chalons, Subdirector Ecologia. 
899 2633798 
Ecologiareynosa@hotmail.com 

Ing. Atilano Ramirez, Consultant, 
CAREME, Nuevo Laredo, 867 712-43-
06 rasati13@hotmail.com  

Ing. Maria Teresa Molina, Directora 
de Ecología, Piedras Negras, 878 
782-2756 or 878 123-4648, 
teduada@hotmail.com                                              

WATER 

U.S. 

Javier Santiago, Director of Water 
Systems, McAllen, 956-681-1705 
jgsantiago@mcallen.net 

 

José Garza, Frank Tejeda Center, 
956-326-2896 
jose.garza@teexmail.tamu.edu 

Tomas Rodriguez, Director of Laredo 
Water Utilities, 956-721-2000, 
trodriguez@ci.laredo.tx.us 

No committee. 

MX Arkelao Lopez, Director, JAD Matamoros,  
arkelao57@hotmail.com, 868 150-2130 

Agustin Boone, CILA,01152867 713-
49-73 aboone@cila.gob.mx  

No committee. 

ENVIRONMENTAL EDUCATION AND HEALTH 

U.S. 
Beatriz Tapia, MD, UT Health Science 
Center, 956-365-8820 
tapiab@uthscsa.edu 

Pending confirmation from task force 
co-leader of who will serve as U.S. co-
facilitator. 

No committee. 

MX 

Alfredo Hassanille, Asociación de 
Maquiladoras, Matamoros, 868-125-0218 
alfredo.a.hassanille@gmail.com 

Ing. Marco Garza, Technological 
University, 867 789-00-0000 ext. 
112, utnl_mgarza@hotmail.com or 
dirvinc@utnuevolaredo.edu.mx   

No committee. 

EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS 

U.S. 
Ricardo Saldaña, Fire Chief, City of 
Mission, 956-580- 8705, 
rsaldana@missiontexas.us     

Steve Landin, Fire Chief, City of 
Laredo, 956-795-2150 
slandin@ci.laredo.tx.us 

Jesús Rodríguez, Fire Chief, City of 
Eagle Pass, 830-757-4231 
jrodriguez@eaglepasstx.us 

MX 

 

Carlos Leal, Director de Protección Civil, 
Reynosa, 899- 263-3580, 
pacotrego@hotmail.com 

Ing. Mónica Perez, CANACINTRA, 867 
717-46-90 or 867 129-3517 
permoni@hotmail.com  

Vacant 

TASK FORCES AND COMMITTEES 
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